Date

Home Team

30/04/2025 Cookley CC - 1st XI

30/04/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025

07/05/2025
07/05/2025
07/05/2025
07/05/2025
07/05/2025
07/05/2025
07/05/2025
07/05/2025

14/05/2025
14/05/2025
14/05/2025
14/05/2025
14/05/2025
14/05/2025
14/05/2025
14/05/2025
14/05/2025

21/05/2025
21/05/2025
21/05/2025
21/05/2025
21/05/2025
21/05/2025

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI

Oldswinford CC - Oldswinford Midweek Socials

Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Gas CC - Midweek XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Old Halesonians CC - Midweek Xl
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Alveley CC - Midweek XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek Xl
Gas CC - Midweek XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Kinver CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek XI
Alveley CC - Midweek Xl

Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
West Hagley CC - Midweek Xl
Cookley CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI

Bewdley CC - Great Western
Cookley CC - 1st XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek XI
Kinver CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI

Away Team
Worcester Police CC

Oldswinford CC - Oldswinford Midweek Strikers

Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Stagborough CC - Midweek Xl
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI

Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek Xl
Cookley CC - Midweek XI
Watermill CC - Friendly XI

Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek X
Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI

Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Cookley CC - 1st XI

Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek Xl
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Kinver CC - Midweek XI

Gas CC - Midweek XI

Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek Xl
Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek Xl
Alveley CC - Midweek XI

Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI

Fixture Type Umpire 1

Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup

Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League

Pat Kelly
Geoff Allen
Unassigned
Unassigned
Tony Wilks
Unassigned
Tony Wright
Chris Forrest

Unassigned
Roger Tolchard
Unassigned
Unassigned
Geoff Allen
Tony Wilks
Chris Forrest
Tony Wright

Paul Scrivens
Tony Wilks
Mike Neal

Alan Rudd

Pat Kelly
Roger Tolchard
Unassigned
Geoff Allen
Chris Forrest

Unassigned
Geoff Allen
Pat Kelly
Paul Scrivens
Tony Wright
Unassigned

Umpire 2



21/05/2025
21/05/2025
21/05/2025

28/05/2025
28/05/2025
28/05/2025
28/05/2025
28/05/2025
28/05/2025
28/05/2025
28/05/2025
28/05/2025

04/06/2025
04/06/2025
04/06/2025
04/06/2025
04/06/2025
04/06/2025
04/06/2025
04/06/2025
04/06/2025

11/06/2025

18/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025

Old Halesonians CC - Midweek Xl
Watermill CC - Midweek XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek Xl
Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Alveley CC - Midweek XI

Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - Midweek XI

Gas CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI

Bewdley CC - Great Western
Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Alveley CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - Midweek XI

Gas CC - Midweek XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

2nd Round of Howard Burley Cup/1st Round of Nic Harvey Cup - fixtures to be drawn after 1st

round of HB Cup.

Cookley CC - 1st XI

Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek XI
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Kinver CC - Midweek XI

West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI

Gas CC - Midweek Xl
Cookley CC - Midweek Xl
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI

Stagborough CC - Midweek Xl
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Cookley CC - 1st X

West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Kinver CC - Midweek Xl
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI

Stagborough CC - Midweek Xl
Cookley CC - 1st XI

Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI

Kinver CC - Midweek XI

West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek Xl

Bewdley CC - Great Western
Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek Xl
Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Alveley CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - Midweek XI

League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

Cup

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

Chris Forrest
Roger Tolchard
Alan Rudd

Chris Forrest
Mike Neal

Alan Rudd
Tony Kidd

Pat Kelly
Roger Tolchard
Paul Scrivens
Tony Wilks
Geoff Allen

Roger Tolchard
Tony Kidd

Pat Kelly

Alan Rudd
Tony Wright
Mike Neal
Tony Wilks
Chris Forrest
Geoff Allen

Pat Kelly
Alan Rudd
Unassigned
Unassigned
Tony Wright
Mike Neal
Tony Wilks
Geoff Allen



18/06/2025

25/06/2025
25/06/2025
25/06/2025
25/06/2025
25/06/2025
25/06/2025
25/06/2025
25/06/2025
25/06/2025

02/07/2025

09/07/2025
09/07/2025
09/07/2025
09/07/2025
09/07/2025
09/07/2025
09/07/2025
09/07/2025
09/07/2025

16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025

Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI

Bewdley CC - Great Western
Cookley CC - 1st XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Kinver CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Gas CC - Midweek XI

Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Semi Finals of Howard Burley Cup and Nic Harvey Cup - fixtures to be drawn after results of

previous round.

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek Xl
Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Alveley CC - Midweek XI

Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - Midweek XI

Gas CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI

Bewdley CC - Great Western
Cookley CC - 1st XI

Stagborough CC - Midweek Xl
Kinver CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
West Hagley CC - Midweek Xl
Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI

Gas CC - Midweek XI

Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek XI
Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Alveley CC - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - Midweek XI

Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI

Bewdley CC - Great Western
Cookley CC - 1st XI

Stagborough CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
West Hagley CC - Midweek Xl
Kinver CC - Midweek XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI

Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek Xl
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Alveley CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Gas CC - Midweek Xl

Cookley CC - Midweek XI

League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

Cup

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

Chris Forrest

Pat Kelly

Tony Wilks
Roger Tolchard
Chris Forrest
Tony Kidd

Mike Neal
Geoff Allen
Paul Scrivens
Alan Rudd

Paul Scrivens
Mike Neal

Alan Rudd
Tony Kidd

Pat Kelly
Roger Tolchard
Tony Wilks
Geoff Allen
Chris Forrest

Alan Rudd
Tony Kidd

Mike Neal
Tony Wright
Tony Wilks
Roger Tolchard
Chris Forrest
Pat Kelly

Geoff Allen

Mark Barratt

Mark Barratt



23/07/2025
23/07/2025
23/07/2025
23/07/2025
23/07/2025
23/07/2025
23/07/2025
23/07/2025
23/07/2025

30/07/2025
30/07/2025
30/07/2025
30/07/2025
30/07/2025
30/07/2025
30/07/2025
30/07/2025
30/07/2025

06/08/2025

13/08/2025

20/08/2025

Cookley CC - 1st XI

Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek Xl
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Kinver CC - Midweek XI

West Hagley CC - Midweek Xl
Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI

Bewdley CC - Great Western
Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Alveley CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - Midweek XI

Gas CC - Midweek XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Semi Finals of the Dave Stubley W80 Cup & Plate and the Semi Finals of the Audrey Burley 10x10 Cup / Plate

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek Xl
Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Alveley CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - Midweek XI

Gas CC - Midweek Xl
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Cookley CC - 1st XI

Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek Xl
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Kinver CC - Midweek XI

West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI
Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI

Cup & Plate - All teams entered into these Cups will be involved.

Finals of Howard Burley Cup and Nic Harvey Cup - grounds to be confirmed at a later date

Finals of the Dave Stubley W80 Cup & Plate and the Finals of the Audrey Burley 10x10 Cup & Plate Cup / Plate

Eight teams will be involved.

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

Cup

Mark Barratt
Geoff Allen
Tony Wilks
Alan Rudd
Chris Forrest
Unassigned
Paul Scrivens
Tony Kidd
Pat Kelly

Pat Kelly

Tony Wright
Roger Tolchard
Alan Rudd
Chris Forrest
Mike Neal
Geoff Allen
Tony Wilks
Mark Barratt

Paul Scrivens



