DateHome Team30/04/2025Cookley CC - 1st XI30/04/2025Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI30/04/2025Oldswinford CC - Oldswinford Midweek Socials30/04/2025Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI30/04/2025Gas CC - Midweek XI30/04/2025Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI30/04/2025Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI30/04/2025Watermill CC - Midweek XI	Away Team Worcester Police CC Oldswinford CC - Oldswinford Midweek Strikers Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI Bewdley CC - Great Western Stagborough CC - Midweek XI Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI West Hagley CC - Midweek XI	Fixture Type Cup Cup Cup Cup Cup Cup Cup Cup Cup	Umpire 1 Pat Kelly Geoff Allen Unassigned Unassigned Tony Wilks Unassigned Tony Wright Chris Forrest	Umpire 2
07/05/2025 Alveley CC - Midweek XI 07/05/2025 Bewdley CC - Great Western 07/05/2025 Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI 07/05/2025 Gas CC - Midweek XI 07/05/2025 Kiderminster CC - Midweek XI 07/05/2025 Kinver CC - Midweek XI 07/05/2025 Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI 07/05/2025 Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI	Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI Cookley CC - Midweek XI Watermill CC - Friendly XI Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI Stagborough CC - Midweek XI Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI West Hagley CC - Midweek XI	Cup Cup Cup Cup Cup Cup Cup	Unassigned Roger Tolchard Unassigned Unassigned Geoff Allen Tony Wilks Chris Forrest Tony Wright	
 14/05/2025 Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI 14/05/2025 Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI 14/05/2025 Stagborough CC - Midweek XI 14/05/2025 Alveley CC - Midweek XI 14/05/2025 Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI 14/05/2025 West Hagley CC - Midweek XI 14/05/2025 Cookley CC - Midweek XI 14/05/2025 Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI 14/05/2025 Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI 	Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI Bewdley CC - Great Western Cookley CC - 1st XI Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI Kinver CC - Midweek XI Gas CC - Midweek XI Watermill CC - Midweek XI Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI	League League League League League League League League	Paul Scrivens Tony Wilks Mike Neal Alan Rudd Pat Kelly Roger Tolchard Unassigned Geoff Allen Chris Forrest	
 21/05/2025 Bewdley CC - Great Western 21/05/2025 Cookley CC - 1st XI 21/05/2025 Stagborough CC - Midweek XI 21/05/2025 Kinver CC - Midweek XI 21/05/2025 Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI 21/05/2025 West Hagley CC - Midweek XI 	Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI Alveley CC - Midweek XI Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI	League League League League League League	Unassigned Geoff Allen Pat Kelly Paul Scrivens Tony Wright Unassigned	

21/05/2025 Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI 21/05/2025 Watermill CC - Midweek XI 21/05/2025 Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI	Gas CC - Midweek XI Cookley CC - Midweek XI Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI	League League League	Chris Forrest Roger Tolchard Alan Rudd
 28/05/2025 Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI 28/05/2025 Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI 28/05/2025 Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI 28/05/2025 Alveley CC - Midweek XI 28/05/2025 Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI 28/05/2025 Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI 28/05/2025 Cookley CC - Midweek XI 28/05/2025 Gas CC - Midweek XI 28/05/2025 Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI 	Stagborough CC - Midweek XI Bewdley CC - Great Western Cookley CC - 1st XI West Hagley CC - Midweek XI Kinver CC - Midweek XI Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI Watermill CC - Midweek XI Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI	League League League League League League League League	Chris Forrest Mike Neal Alan Rudd Tony Kidd Pat Kelly Roger Tolchard Paul Scrivens Tony Wilks Geoff Allen
04/06/2025 Bewdley CC - Great Western 04/06/2025 Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI 04/06/2025 Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI 04/06/2025 Alveley CC - Midweek XI 04/06/2025 Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI 04/06/2025 Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI 04/06/2025 Gas CC - Midweek XI 04/06/2025 Gas CC - Midweek XI	Stagborough CC - Midweek XI Cookley CC - 1st XI Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI Kinver CC - Midweek XI West Hagley CC - Midweek XI Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI	League League League League League League League League	Roger Tolchard Tony Kidd Pat Kelly Alan Rudd Tony Wright Mike Neal Tony Wilks Chris Forrest Geoff Allen
11/06/2025 2nd Round of Howard Burley Cup/1st Round of Nic Harvey Cup - fixtures to be drawn after 1st round of HB Cup.		Cup	
 18/06/2025 Cookley CC - 1st XI 18/06/2025 Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI 18/06/2025 Stagborough CC - Midweek XI 18/06/2025 Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI 18/06/2025 Kinver CC - Midweek XI 18/06/2025 West Hagley CC - Midweek XI 18/06/2025 Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI 18/06/2025 Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI 	Bewdley CC - Great Western Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI Alveley CC - Midweek XI Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI Watermill CC - Midweek XI Cookley CC - Midweek XI	League League League League League League League	Pat Kelly Alan Rudd Unassigned Unassigned Tony Wright Mike Neal Tony Wilks Geoff Allen

18/06/2025 Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI	Gas CC - Midweek XI	League	Chris Forrest
25/06/2025 Bewdley CC - Great Western	Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI	League	Pat Kelly
25/06/2025 Cookley CC - 1st XI	Stagborough CC - Midweek XI	League	Tony Wilks
25/06/2025 Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI	Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI	League	Roger Tolchard
25/06/2025 Kinver CC - Midweek XI	West Hagley CC - Midweek XI	League	Chris Forrest
25/06/2025 Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI	Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI	League	Tony Kidd
25/06/2025 Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI	Alveley CC - Midweek XI	League	Mike Neal
25/06/2025 Gas CC - Midweek XI	Cookley CC - Midweek XI	League	Geoff Allen
25/06/2025 Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI	Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI	League	Paul Scrivens
25/06/2025 Watermill CC - Midweek XI	Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI	League	Alan Rudd
02/07/2025 Semi Finals of Howard Burley Cup and Nic Haprevious round.	arvey Cup - fixtures to be drawn after results of	Cup	
09/07/2025 Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI	Bewdley CC - Great Western	League	Paul Scrivens
09/07/2025 Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI	Cookley CC - 1st XI	League	Mike Neal
09/07/2025 Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI	Stagborough CC - Midweek XI	League	Alan Rudd
09/07/2025 Alveley CC - Midweek XI	Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI	League	Tony Kidd
09/07/2025 Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI	West Hagley CC - Midweek XI	League	Pat Kelly
09/07/2025 Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI	Kinver CC - Midweek XI	League	Roger Tolchard
09/07/2025 Cookley CC - Midweek XI	Watermill CC - Midweek XI	League	Tony Wilks
09/07/2025 Gas CC - Midweek XI	Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI	League	Geoff Allen Mark Barratt
09/07/2025 Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI	Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI	League	Chris Forrest
16/07/2025 Bewdley CC - Great Western	Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI	League	Alan Rudd
16/07/2025 Cookley CC - 1st XI	Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI	League	Tony Kidd
16/07/2025 Stagborough CC - Midweek XI	Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI	League	Mike Neal
16/07/2025 Kinver CC - Midweek XI	Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI	League	Tony Wright
16/07/2025 Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI	Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI	League	Tony Wilks Mark Barratt
16/07/2025 West Hagley CC - Midweek XI	Alveley CC - Midweek XI	League	Roger Tolchard
16/07/2025 Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI	Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI	League	Chris Forrest
16/07/2025 Watermill CC - Midweek XI	Gas CC - Midweek XI	League	Pat Kelly
16/07/2025 Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI	Cookley CC - Midweek XI	League	Geoff Allen

 23/07/2025 Cookley CC - 1st XI 23/07/2025 Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI 23/07/2025 Stagborough CC - Midweek XI 23/07/2025 Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI 23/07/2025 Kinver CC - Midweek XI 23/07/2025 West Hagley CC - Midweek XI 23/07/2025 Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI 23/07/2025 Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI 23/07/2025 Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI 	Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI Bewdley CC - Great Western Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI Alveley CC - Midweek XI Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI Cookley CC - Midweek XI Gas CC - Midweek XI Watermill CC - Midweek XI	League League League League League League League League	Mark Barratt Geoff Allen Tony Wilks Alan Rudd Chris Forrest Unassigned Paul Scrivens Tony Kidd Pat Kelly
30/07/2025Bewdley CC - Great Western30/07/2025Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI30/07/2025Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI30/07/2025Alveley CC - Midweek XI30/07/2025Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI30/07/2025Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI30/07/2025Gas CC - Midweek XI30/07/2025Gas CC - Midweek XI30/07/2025Watermill CC - Midweek XI	Cookley CC - 1st XI Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI Stagborough CC - Midweek XI Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI Kinver CC - Midweek XI West Hagley CC - Midweek XI Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI Old Halesonians CC - Midweek XI	League League League League League League League League	Pat Kelly Tony Wright Roger Tolchard Alan Rudd Chris Forrest Mike Neal Geoff Allen Paul Scrivens Tony Wilks Mark Barratt

06/08/2025 Semi Finals of the Dave Stubley W80 Cup & Plate and the Semi Finals of the Audrey Burley 10x10 Cup / Plate Cup & Plate - All teams entered into these Cups will be involved.

13/08/2025 Finals of Howard Burley Cup and Nic Harvey Cup - grounds to be confirmed at a later date Cup

20/08/2025 Finals of the Dave Stubley W80 Cup & Plate and the Finals of the Audrey Burley 10x10 Cup & Plate Cup / Plate Eight teams will be involved.